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PROJECT AND SITE DATA

. J*rr __________________rrrr T X] O © GENENEED © © G © © G @ © NN @ © e O O GEEEEED © © G © © G @ ©@ GRS © © NN @ © GENNNND I
| =] SITE INFORMATION:
SITE ADDRESS: 12860 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD
0 COUNTY: SONOMA COUNTY
H APN: 0OT-582-00& ’
Q@ @ E ZONING: BP - BUSINESS PARK : KING O’KELLY ARCHITECTS
USE CODE: 0310 LIGHT MANUFACTURING & INDUSTRIAL | 806 Page Street | Berkeley, CA 94710
! LOT SIZE: +/- 3.56 ACRES 1. 415.987.4230 | www.kingokelly.com
DQ L] © ] O @ I AREA OF NORK" 2984 SF !
PARKING: EXISTING (VEHICULAR) - NO CHANGE
OO0 O TOTAL SPACES: 445 FOR OVERALL CAMPUS
3 - - 5 . Q 0 TOTAL ACCESSIBLE SPACES: 19 (6 VAN, 13 CAR)
\ — -
] [ SETBACKS: (PER TABLE 4.12)
FRONT: o'
) ML SIDE (INTERIOR): o
REAR: 20' (ADIACENT TO NON-BP USE)
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GIVEN THE PROXIMITY OF THE BRENGARDEN TO BOTH THE EXISTING INNOVATION
LAB AND THE EXISTING TAPROOM, THE FOLLONWING CODE ANALYSIS WILL TREAT
ALL THREE BUILDINGS (INNOVATION LAB, BRENGARDEN AND TAPROOM) AS
PORTIONS OF ONE AGGREGATE BUILDING (PER CBC 501.2).

THIS ANALYSIS 1S BASED ON THE MOST RESTRICTIVE ALLONANCES FOR THE
OCCUPANCY GROUPS UNDER CONSIDERATION (A-2) FOR THE TYFPE OF
CONSTRUCTION (V-B) OF THE BUILDING(S).
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AN EXISTING 3HR RATED FIRE WALL MADE UP OF A 7" THICK REINFORCED
CONCRETE WALL CURRENTLY EXISTS BETWEEN THE BREWERY BUILDING AND THE
INNOVATION LAB. THIS WALL IS STRUCTURALLY INDEPENDENT OF THE INNOVATION
LAB. THEREFORE THE ADJACENT BRENWERY BUILDING WILL NOT BE INCLUDED AS
PART OF THIS ANALYSIS.

21,000 SF TYPE II-B
SINGLE-STORY |~
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THE EXISTING STORE BUILDING IS 18'-4" ANAY FROM THE TAPROOM AND BOTH THE
TAPROOM AND THE STORE BUILDING HAVE LESS THAN 25% OFPENINGS ON THESE
ADIACENT FACADES. PER TABLE 705.8, THESE BUILDINGS MEET THE REQUIRED
SEPARATION DISTANCE. IN ADDITION, BOTH BUILDING OVERHANGS ARE GREATER
THAN THE MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIRED FOR PROJIECTIONS IN SECTIONS TO5.2.
THEREFORE THE STORE BUILDING WILL NOT BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS
ANALYSIS.
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PER 705.2, EXCEFTION: BUILDINGS ON THE SAME LOT AND CONSIDERED AS
PORTIONS OF ONE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS T705.3 ARE NOT
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION FOR PROJIECTIONS BETWEEN BUILDINGS.
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E I | Y] THEREFORE PROJECTIONS BETWEEN THE INNOVATION LAB, BREANGARDEN AND ‘ 8 .
SINGLE-STORY | W TAPROOM WILL NOT BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS ANALYSIS. Q
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% [ ' 0 D_
S STORAGE | A DEED RESTRICTION WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE TO MAINTAIN 20' OF SEPARATION D_ @
I ! BETWEEN THE BRENGARDEN AND ANY POTENTIAL NEA BUILDINGS ON THE .
| ADIACENT PROPERTY TO MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH TABLE 705.8. Z
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> I RERE B ' n INDIVIDUAL BUILDINGS: (SEE PARCEL PLAN AND CONTEXT PLAN) M
(E) NNOVATION LAB ‘ o = w —
1,530 SF TYPE V-Bl w ] : AGGREGATE BUILDING: (BASED ON MOST RESTRICTIVE ALLONANCES) m Q
] SINGLE-STORY ON-GRAD 3 I OCCUPANCY: A-2 UNCONCENTRATED ASSEMBLY
- +/- 123" 6" F-2 FACTORYW/ 1 o lﬁ . L lo o CONSTRUCTION TYPE: v-B m 3
i FULLY-SPRINKLERED I . | SPRINKLERED: FULLY-SPRINKLED 0
L ' O . ] ALLONABLE HEIGHT: 2 STORIES 60' (PER CBC. TABLE 504.3) -{
. | ’ © | o ACTUAL HEIGHT: 1 STORY 24'-3" | D
(E) ADMIN BLDG : ¢ ! Eo> | . ALLONABLE AREA: 24,000 SF (PER CBC 506.2) LI \)
2-STORY TYPE V-B | | = | g AGGREGATE AREA: 6,239 SF Z
ON-GRADE . (E) AMPITHEATER BRENGARDEN PATIO < ——(E .9 D 5 z
B BUSINESS BRE N 2984 SF TYPE V-B ‘ B | ¥ — FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS: (PER CBC TABLE 601 ¢ 602)
. X — | SINGLE-STORY ON GRADE | , % PRIMARY STRUCT. FRAME: O-HR \|)
| h A-2 ASSEMBLY @ ° | © EXT. BEARING NALLS: O-HR C
. [+/- 50- 10" 3 FULLY-SPRINKLERED < ~ .Y — INT. BEARING IALLS: o-HR V)
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5 B KEY NOTES PARCEL PLAN
C O - NO. |TEXT
v v E1 |(E) CONCRETE SIDENALK TO REMAIN A/ MIN. WIDTH OF 48" AND MAX. SLOPE
L o 0 OF 5%
v o DCZ E2 |[(E) TRELLIS TO REMAIN
“f “f E5 |(E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES. SEE SHEET G104 FOR SITE ACCESS
0 i . DETAILS THIS SHEET 1S SHONWN FOR
0 ¢ 0 E6 |(E) STORAGE TANKS TO REMAIN INFORMATIONAL FURPOSES
s = E7 |(E) DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING W/ A MAX SLOPE OF 5% ONLY AND DOES NOT
% § Ed |(E) BIKE RACKS REFRESENT AFPRPOVED
z E10 |OUTLINE OF (E) 15'-0" "NO BUILD ZONE" PER DEED RESTRICTION AT CONSTRUCTION.

INNOVATION LAB
E11 |OUTLINE OF 20'-0O" "NO BUILD ZONE" PER DEED RESTRICTION AT

BRENGARDEN

E12 [(E) 3-HR FIRE WALL. CONFIRM ALL PENETRATIONS MEET REQ'S OF SECTION
714 OF THE CBC. REPAIR AND UPGRADE AS NEEDED

E13 [(E) 7" THICK, REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL. STRUCTURALLY INDEPENDENT
FROM THE INNOVATION LAB BUILDING.

E20 |(E) TRASH ENCLOSURE
E22 |(E) WOOD FENCE TO REMAIN
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